
Monday, December 4, 2023 Filing Opens at 12:00 Noon

Friday, December 15, 2023 Filing Closes at 12:00 Noon

Friday, January 19, 2024 Absentee by Mail Begins

Friday, February 9, 2024 Voter Registration Closes for Primary Election

Thursday, February 15, 2024 One-Stop Early Voting Begins

Tuesday, February 27, 2024 Absentee by Mail Ends

Saturday, March 2, 2024 One-Stop Early Voting Ends

Tuesday, March 5, 2024 Primary Election

Friday, March 15, 2024 Board Canvass Primary Election Results

Monday, June 10, 2024 Filing Opens at 12:00 Noon

Friday, July 5, 2024 Filing Closes at 12:00 Noon

2024                                                                                                 

ELECTION TIMETABLE

Candidate Filing  §163-106.2

Primary Election                                                                          

March 5, 2024

Candidate Filing for Soil and Water §139-6


